FILED 5/4/2022

DOCUMENT NO. 02788-2022

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of Storm Protection Plan DOCKET NO. 20220050-E1
pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Duke
Energy Florida, LLC. FILED: May 4, 2022

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' FOURTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES
(NOS. 85-87) TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and
through Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Fourth Set
of Interrogatories (No. 85-87). This discovery is being served to Robert Pickels and Matthew R.
Bernier, Duke Energy Florida, LLC, ("DEF"), 106 East College Avenue, Ste. 800, Tallahassee,
FL 32301 on this 4® day of May, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard Gentry
Public Counsel

/s/ Anastacia Pirrello

Anastacia Pirrello

Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No. 1024839
pirello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens
of the State of Florida


mailto:pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 20220050-E1

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished
by electronic mail on this 4" day of May 2022, to the following:

Robert Pickels/Matthew Bernier Theresa Tan/Jacob Imig/Walter Trierweiler
Duke Energy Florida Public Service Commission

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee FL 32301-7740 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Robert.Pickels@duke-energy.com Office of General Counsel
Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com Itan@psc.state.fl.us

jimig@psc.state.fl.us
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us

PCS Phosphate - White Springs
James W. Brew/Laura Wynn Baker
c/o Stone Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW,
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington DC 20007
jbrew@smxblaw.com
Iwb@smxblaw.com

/s/ Anastacia Pirrello

Anastacia Pirrello

Associate Public Counsel
Pirrello.Anastacia@leg.state.fl.us
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